212 MARYLAND MANUAL.

Tariff and Rate Clerk 2,000.00
Prineipal Clerk 1,800.00
Principal Clerk 1,700.00
Senior Clerk 1,800.00
rrincipal Account Clerk 1,700.00
senior Clerk 1,320.00
Chief Engineer 4,800.00
Assistant Chief Engineer 4,200.00
Senior Assistant Utilities Engineer 3,000.00
Senior Assistant Utilities Engineer 3,000.00
Senior Assistant Utilities Engineer 3,8600.00
Chief of Division of Transportation 4,200.00
Chief Traffic and Meter Inspector 2,200.00
Testing Engineer 1,680.00
Traffic and Meter Inspector 1,500.00
Trafic and Meter Inspector 1,500.00
Traffic and Meter Inspector 1,350.00
Traffie and Meter Inspector 1,350.00
Traffic and Meter Inspector 1,350.00
Traffic and Meter Inspector 1,350.00
Traffic and Meter Inspector 1,350.00
Traffic and Meter Inspeector 1,350.00
Traffic and Meter Inspector 1,350.00
Court Stenographer 2,000.00
Court Stenographer 2,0600.00
Stenographer-Secretary 1,320.00
senior Stenographer 1,320.00
Senior Stenographer 1,200.00
Senior Stenographer 1,200.00
Senior Stenographer 1,200.00
Senior Stenographer 1,200.00
Senior Stenographer 1,260.00
Telephone Operator . 900.00
General Counsel 4,800.00

PAROLE COMMISSIONER.

Commissioner $2,500.00
Secretary 1,800.00
Parole Officer .. : 1,500.00
Parole Officer . 1,500.00
Parole Officer ... 1,500.00
LT O 0] 1511 S 1,200.00
Stenographer 1,200.00

STATE TAX COMMISSION OF MARYLAND.

Chairman of Commission $6,000.00
Commissioner 5,000.00
Commissioner 5,000.00
Seeretary to Commission 4,000.00
Principal Clerk . 3,000.00
Principal Clerk . 2,400.00
Principal Clerk 2,000.00
Principal Clerk .. 2,000.00
Tax Assessment Clerk ... . 2,400.00
License Inspector 1,800.00

Senior Clerk 1,500.00



